

\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3396/2007**

MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN ..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

LOVE KUSH ..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**  
% **05.03.2020**

None is present on behalf of the parties, let the matter remain on Board.

**TALWANT SINGH, J**

**MARCH 05, 2020**

pa