



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3396/2007**

MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE FOR WOMEN Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Senior
Advocate, Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Ms.
Saniya Zehra, Mr. Yuvraj Jaiswal and
Mr. Sukhjeet Puri, Advocates.

versus

LOVE KUSH Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Mudgal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

25.04.2024

%

Pleadings are complete.

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

Matter is ripe for hearing.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file their written submissions
within four weeks.

List on 3rd October, 2024 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2024

rk/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any