



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3396/2007**

MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE FOR WOMENPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Senior
Advocate and Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia,
Advocate

versus

LOVE KUSHRespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Mudgal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he did not receive copy of written submissions filed by respondent. Learned counsel for respondent assures to supply the same afresh within one week.
2. Relist on 03.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 11, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any