



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3396/2007**

MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE FOR WOMENPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Senior
Advocate, Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia and Ms.
Saniya Zehra, Advs.

versus

LOVE KUSHRespondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
03.07.2025

1. In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 6th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 3, 2025/JYH