



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3396/2007**

MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE FOR WOMENPetitioner

Through: Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia & Ms.
Rimpy Rohilla, Advs.

versus

LOVE KUSHRespondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Chaudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks a pass-over. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will not be available hereafter.

2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for final arguments on 16th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025 /pr/kz