



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3396/2007**

MATA SUNDRI COLLEGE FOR WOMENPetitioner

Through: Ms. Rimpay Rahilla, Adv.

versus

LOVE KUSHRespondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Choudhary, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has moved an adjournment slip, and learned counsel for the Respondent has raised no objection thereto.
2. List on 18th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/kp/rm